the country or place from which be or she came, if the same be known. 

WILLIAM M. HOES. 

Sworn to before me this 6th day of January, 1899. 
JAMES F. Bum, Commissioner of Deeds, 

for the City and County of New York. 

Which was ordered on file. 

" Resolved, That the sum of seven thousand five hundred and fifty dollars ($7,550) be and 
the same is hereby transferred to the appropriation made to the Fire Department for the year 
1898, for the boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx, entitled ' Apparatus, Supplies, etc.,' the 
amount of said appropriation being insufficient, from the following appropriations made to said